COCPERATIVE AGREEMENT MOCDIFICATION Page 10of 5
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-17-2-1022

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Environmental Program Management

Modification Number: POOO,B’S'

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This maodification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VII, Sect 703;
MCCA Article Xil, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and oblain signatures as appropriate IAW
NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[X] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ 1 c. TERMINATION

] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

Action Funding Source From To
FED Allotment - 75% b 304,561.00 |.$ 307,387.00
CPP 100% $ 539.00 B:§ . DT 530.00
TOTAL FEDERAL ALLOTMENT| $ 305,100.00 |- $2826.00 | $ 307,926.00

Feb AFP-75% §374,56900 | §
CPP100% 3 539.00 | $

539.00

1% 314,569.00
1%
L

1

TOTAL FEDERAL AFP

101,520.33 102,462.33

STATE Allotment - 25% State

104,856.33

STATE AFP - 25% Stale $ 104,856.33 |'$

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1 JUSTIFICATION: Upward adjustment for 107", (See change column)

2. ACTION: TAG review and signature. Return to CW3 Davin ext 4709.

3. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

4. Replace page 5 of Appendix 1022, FY 17 with updated attachment.

5. As FY2017 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate

modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.
INWITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

NATIONAL GUARD,BUREAU:
BY: AY e
P. Gk ' STEVEN M. ROWE
tajor Genera . NYANG Colonel, USA
The Adjut 7enerai USPFO for New York
Date: Date; 30K pn 20/
% FORM: APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
( wa BY: M} CQ,-—»
ounsel Robert G, Conway, Jr N Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG
Date: O/Zﬁﬂ//ﬁ’f‘/k -/ Date: ¢ M/avz/cvédi ¢




October 2015

c. Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance: The fotal dollars expended through Federal acquisition. This dollar
amount may reflect anticipated In-Kind Assistance and be updated as IKA is approved, but as a minimum shall reflect
the total dollars accomplished through In-Kind Assistance in support of this Appendix for each fiscal year as it occurs.

d. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs:

1. Fiscal Year 2016: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Federal Share 100% $ 800.00 $ 900.00
{CPP)
Federal Share 75% $ 316,000.00 $ 316,000.00
Federal Total $ 316,900.00 $ 316,900.00

Accomplished as in-Kind Assistance $

State Cost Share 25% $ 80,000.00 $ 80,000.00
2. Fiscal Year 2017: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Federal Share 100% $ - 539.00 $ 0 539.00
(CPP} o
Federal Share 75% $ 314,569.00 307.387.00
Federal Total $:315,108.00 $.307;926.00

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance §$

State Cost Share 25% $ 104,856.33 $ 102,462.33

3. Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Accomplished ai. In-Kind Assistance $ ’

4. Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Accomplished a$s In-Kind Assistance $ ’

5. Fiscal Year : gpproved Budget/(AFP) gotal Dollars Obligated

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

W912PQ-17-2-1022 5




MODIFICATION REQUIREM NT%FQR;W“M

AIR GUARD FY-17 ™y ‘
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W9{2PQ-17-2-1022

_Mop#og 2/27/2018
URRENT REVISED
VALIDATED ALTOCATI - | ALLOGATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGO UNDI FP) {ALLOTMENT} | - (ALLOTMENT)
NIAGARA CAPPED SALARY -
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% | § 30,761.00 39,761,00 41,456.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% [ 26,540.00 26,540,00 27,671.00
OTHER THAN PS 76% $ 2:134.00 2,134.00 | 2,134.00
cPP $ 165.00 166.00 [0 185.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 68,600.00 | § 68,600,00 [- 3 71,426.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $13,263.67 $13.250.67| $13,818.67
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $8,846.67 $8.846.67 $0.223.67
OTHER THAN PS 25% $711.33 $711.33 $711.33
TOTAL STATE $22,811.67 $22,811.67 $23,754.67|

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $2,826 for the purpose of funding shortfall,
| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made In accordance
with approved Federal Fypdin

g dgouments (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS),
%X/m J\LAQ

SIGNATURE OF COMPT&DLLER {cannot be delegated down to a lower level)

DATE!




Lo i

i LANEOUS, ONMHQW.H.H ON/RE
Y e z A2t e

TN

[

LLAREWL S EGATI INMBURSEME

R

TS
ERShasmn

e e

rure.
1re. and:!

TVU

ZIMMERMAN,
REQUESTCR

CERTIFIER -

s

107 ATKW-CPTE,

[l=IzEertity that

e
i
B
e

N

0001 VENDOR PAY MORD [SMA S) FY17 F41G4_App 22 ENVIRONMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH NEW YORK STATE
DIVISION OF 330 OLD MNISKAYUNA ROAD, MNBF 4TH FLOOR, LAT

Delivery Info: DODFBXTCE

WE12P0-17-2-1022 DUNS: 044776024 CAGE: 3HKVE MAILING ADDRESS MILITARY AND NAVAL AFFAIRS, NEW YORK

0570003840000000017170 # NA DEAMSQ000000000000000003155170

SFIS: 057000384000000001717D F41Ge 376Ul8 254.3101 01010000011Z 999900.999961 05C5256F 2018 387700 103000000[$

2,826)00

TRANSACTION RECORD

NAME OF CONTRACTOR/DESTOR DOCUMENT NUMBER (Contract/PR/PO/WO etc.)

FOREIGN CURRENCY

US DOLLARS
DATE DESCRIPTICN BID uoo/ 5ID AU/ BiD
s COMM C TEO 0/D FCO u/F

AEDS
COLL

BID
Ef/R

IPAIR
BALANCE PAID

TOUS ZDITION LS.OBSOLETE. REPLACES RF FORM 1)
S ”
R

:gBtieFated by XML Puolisher







